
 

 

 
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.  

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT LOCAL BOARD  

 
Ordinary Meeting  

Proposal Evaluation Committee    
March 30, 2022 

Online Voting  
 

AGENDA   

▪ New topics 

▪ Proposals to be considered  

Program 
 

Activity Municipali
ty 

Service Provider and Summary of 
Proposal or Amendment 

Number of positions 
and occupation  

 

Program 
 

Activity 

Adults and 
Dislocated 
Workers  

Transitional 
Job 

Caguas TSRP LLC (Caguas Hardware True 
Value) 

 
This is a new corporative entity that 
will establish a retail hardware 
store,  Caguas Hardware True 
Value, in the town of Caguas.  The 
store will sell any type of hardware, 
tools, paints, article to improve 
home, and home accessories.  

*(2) Merchandise 
Displayers (Adults) 
 
*(2) Stockers and 
Order Fillers 
 
*(2) Janitors and 
Cleaners 
 
*(4) Cashiers 

500 hr 
$8.50 
 
 
500 hr 
$8.50 
 
500 hr 
$8.50 
 
500 hr 
$8.50 

 
$47,238.75 

Adults On-the-job 
training 

Aibonito El Italiano Xpress, LLC. 
Amendment to contract                      

2021-210181 
 
El Italiano Xpress brings its  clients 
the best service in the food 
industry and ensures quality of 
each of its products.  Also, we are a 
link with the community to 
contribute to the economic and 
social development of Aibonito 
town since 2012.  

*(1) Customer 
Service 
Representative 
 
*(3) Driver/Sales 
Workers 
 
*(1) Cook, 
Restaurant 

500 hr 
$8.50 
 
 
500 hr 
$8.50 
 
500 hr 
$8.50 

 
 
 
$19,350.00 
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Adults Job 
experience 

Caguas Droguería Betances 
 
Droguería Betances is an 
innovation leading  corporation 
established in 1962, and one of the 
biggest providers of 
pharmaceutical products, as well  
as health and beauty services  in 
Puerto Rico and the Caribbean. 

(15) Distribution 
Center Operator  

500 hr 
$8.50 

$70,858.13 

Adults Transitional 
Jobs 

Gurabo D'Occasion Boutique 
Amendment to contract                      

2021-210107 to increase salary 
$1.25 p/h 

 
Second hand clothes boutique, 
helping community, textile re-use 
and recycling.  
 
 

(1) Sales Associate 
 
(4) Customer 
Service 
Representatives 

343.50 hr 
$1.25 
 
500 hr 
$1.25 

$3,256.00 


