MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC. WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT LOCAL BOARD

Ordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee

March 30, 2022 Online Voting

AGENDA

- New topics
 - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipali ty	Service Provider and Summary of Proposal or Amendment	Number of positions and occupation	Program	Activity
Adults and Dislocated Workers	Transitional Job	Caguas	TSRP LLC (Caguas Hardware True Value) This is a new corporative entity that will establish a retail hardware store, Caguas Hardware True Value, in the town of Caguas. The store will sell any type of hardware, tools, paints, article to improve home, and home accessories.	Order Fillers *(2) Janitors and Cleaners	500 hr \$8.50 500 hr \$8.50 500 hr \$8.50	\$47,238.75
Adults	On-the-job training	Aibonito	El Italiano Xpress, LLC. Amendment to contract 2021-210181 El Italiano Xpress brings its clients the best service in the food industry and ensures quality of each of its products. Also, we are a link with the community to contribute to the economic and social development of Aibonito town since 2012.	Workers *(1) Cook,	\$8.50 500 hr \$8.50 500 hr \$8.50 500 hr \$8.50	\$19,350.00







Adults	Job	Caguas	Droguería Betances	(15) Distribution	500 hr	\$70,858.13
	experience		Droguería Betances is an innovation leading corporation established in 1962, and one of the biggest providers of pharmaceutical products, as well as health and beauty services in Puerto Rico and the Caribbean.		\$8.50	
Adults	Transitional Jobs	Gurabo	D'Occasion Boutique Amendment to contract 2021-210107 to increase salary \$1.25 p/h Second hand clothes boutique, helping community, textile re-use and recycling.	(1) Sales Associate (4) Customer Service Representatives	343.50 hr \$1.25 500 hr \$1.25	\$3,256.00





